

**CITY OF WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA
WATER DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 4 - MOZART WATER MAIN REHABILITATION WITH PRIMUS LINING
BID TABULATION**

Estimated Item	Description	Quan.	Unit	Insituform Technologies LLC		
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization, Stakeout, Overhead, and Profit	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
2	Permanent Seeding and Mulching	0.15	AC	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,050.00
3	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
4	8" Class 53 DIP Waterline (Fully Restrained)	10	LF	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$675.00
5	8" C900 DR-114 PVC Waterline (Fully Restrained)	30	LF	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$345.00
6	Connect New Pipe to Existing Pipe	2	EA	\$8,310.00	\$8,310.00	\$16,620.00
7	Remove / Dispose of Existing 8" Pipe	40	LF	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
8	Primus Line - 1,000 LF	1	LS	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00
9	Clean Host Pipe for Primus Liner	900	LF	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$23,400.00
10	CCTV Host Pipe for Primus Liner	900	LF	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3,150.00
11	Connect Primus Liner to Existing 8" Pipe	2	EA	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
12	2" Combination Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
13	8" 22.5° Bend	1	EA	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$445.00
14	8" 11.25° Bend	1	EA	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$405.00
15	Restore Existing Gravel Drive	50	SY	\$33.50	\$33.50	\$1,675.00
Total Bid Amount						\$201,725.00

Estimated Item	Contingency Items	Quan.	Unit	Insituform Technologies LLC		
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Extension
1	8" Class 53 DIP Waterline	40	LF	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$2,700.00
2	8" C900 DR-114 PVC Waterline	100	LF	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
3	Remove/Dispose of Existing 8" Pipe	140	LF	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00
4	Connect New Pipe to Host Pipe	2	EA	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$19,700.00
5	8" 22.5° Bend	0.50	TON	\$17,220.00	\$17,220.00	\$8,610.00
6	8" 11.25° Bend	0.50	TON	\$17,220.00	\$17,220.00	\$8,610.00
Total Bid Amount - CONTINGENCY ITEMS						\$46,140.00